Dirk Lannoe strengthens Montea as **strategi** advisor.

Press release - From the sole director Regulated information

Embargo until 1/09/2022 - 7:00 a.m.

MORE INFORMATION: MONTEA.COM





Montea welcomes Dirk Lannoo as a strategic advisor in its various investment committees. In this role he will advise the board of directors on new investment and development projects with a focus on sustainable and versatile logistics real estate.

Dirk Lannoo has a long career in logistics real estate under his belt. He was worked for more than 35 years in the Katoen Natie logistics group, where as Vice President he was jointly responsible for the group's far-reaching internationalization. Dirk Lannoo is also active as an independent director at VIL (Vlaams Instituut van de Logistiek).

Dirk Lannoo: "I am looking forward to working with Montea. The values we share will undoubtedly enable us to further develop Montea's portfolio in a qualitative way and at top locations".

Dirk De Pauw, chairman board of directors: "In the challenging times ahead of us, it is more important than ever to surround ourselves with strong profiles with an in-depth knowledge of the markets in which we operate. We are convinced that Dirk Lannoo's years of experience will contribute to the further qualitative development of our growth story. I wish him a warm welcome."

ABOUT MONTEA "SPACE FOR GROWTH"

Jo De Wolf | +32 53 82 62 62 | jo.dewolf@montea.com

Montea NV is a public regulated real estate company under Belgian law (GVV/SIR), specializing in logistics real estate in Belgium, the Netherlands, France and Germany. The company is a benchmark player in this market. Montea literally offers its customers room to grow using flexible and innovative real estate solutions. In this way, Montea creates value for its shareholders. As at 30 June 2022, the real estate portfolio boasts a total surface area of 1,750,947 m² spread across 87 locations. Montea NV has been listed on Euronext Brussels (MONT) and Euronext Paris (MONTP) since the end of 2006.

PRESS CONTACT

FOR MORE INFORMATION

www.montea.com





